The agreement has since been fully executed and sent 
to the County Clerks office for filing. 

Power Island 
• Power Island has opened reservations online for booking Power Island South Beach campsites. 

As of Friday, March 4, 2022, the Parks and Recreation Department staff have processed one 
hundred seventy-two (172) camping reservations.  

Twin Lakes Park

• The Parks and Recreation Department staff have processed one hundred twenty-seven (127) 
reservations scheduled for the 2022 calendar year. The projected revenue at this time is already 
equal to or surpassed the revenue of four of the past seven years. 

• The Grand Traverse County Corrections Division has been scheduling frequent training in the